507264177 05/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7311098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POWERLITE SEMICONDUCTOR (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD	04/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI BRIGHT POWER SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 504-511, 5/F, BUILDING 2,
Internal Address:	666 ZHANGHENG ROAD, PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE, PUDONG DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11107914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5168223550

Email: dbayer@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2806-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE L. ELLENBOGEN
SIGNATURE:	/wayne I. ellenbogen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_Powerlight_to_Shanghai_2806_3#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment Powerlight to Shanghai 2806_3#page2.tif

507264177 PATENT REEL: 059798 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

POWERLITE SEMICONDUCTOR (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD 力来托半导体(上海)有限公司

(Type or print name of ASSIGNOR)

Building C, No. 888, Huanhu West 2nd Road, Lingang New Area, China (Shanghai) Pilot FTZ

Address

Shanghai, China 200120

CN

Nationality

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

SHANGHAI BRIGHT POWER SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.

上海晶丰明源半导体股份有限公司

(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

Room 504-511, 5/F, Building 2,

666 Zhangheng Road, Pilot Free Trade Zone, Pudong District

Address

Shanghai, China 200120

CN

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following PATENT:

U.S. Patent No. 11,107,914 issued on August 31, 2021

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

REEL: 059798 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	\times χ	
Name:	Shuming Xu	
Title:	Chairman	
	POWERLITE SEMICONDUCTOR (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD	
Date:	2022/4/25	
	notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only idence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.	y be
	☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	

2328431.1

RECORDED: 05/03/2022 REEL: 059798 FRAME: 0590